

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No.1921 of 2019****Shivkumar Manhar & ors versus Shiv Kumar Yadav & ors****Order on Board**

10/7/2025	<p>Mr. Anand Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate (through virtual mode) for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Call for record of the claim case from the Claims Tribunal concerned and list the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------------	--

roshan/-